Application Details

Licence No. 57303221

Licence Class Restaurant & Catering

LGO Reference L03692 Application no. 203411

Premises NameCaffe Primo Morphett ValePremises Address151-155 Main South Road

MORPHETT VALE SA 5162

Licensee Anjomar Pty Ltd
Applicant PAPIZA PTY LTD

Application Type Application for Transfer of Licence

Outcome

Decision Granted
Effective Date 30 Sep 2020

Requirements

The requirement to provide the following in support of the application has been waived:

The requirement to advertise the application by notice placed on the premises

The following requirements in support of the application have been satisfied:

Landlord's consent has been obtained The application has been advertised

People

Position of Authority

The following persons are approved to occupy any position of authority in the entity holding the licence and to receive proceeds of the business conducted under the licence:

- Parag Bhingare (163355)
- Prakash Babubhai Patel (113415)

Licensee

Transfer

The licence is transferred to PAPIZA PTY LTD effective from 30 Sep 2020.

Under Delegation from the Liquor and Gambling Commissioner

Paul Bertram

Hearings Delegate

29 Sep 2020

Date of Order: 30 September, 2020

Order Number: B229377

Page 1 of 1

